MRD 13/20100

01-05-2001



101572295



PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Kiyoshi TAKAHASHI et al.

Serial No.: New Application

Filed: December 20, 2000

HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE LAMP, DRIVING APPARATUS

FOR HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE LAMP, AND HIGH

INTENSITY DISCHARGE LAMP SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1.	Submission Type:	Conveyance Type:		
2.	XX New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Name of Conveying Party(ies): Kiyoshi TAKAHASHI Makoto HORIUCHI Yuriko KANEKO Hideaki KIRYU Mamoru TAKEDA	XX Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Nerger Other Other XX Assignment Security Agreement Agreement Security Agreement Officerse Officerse Other Other		
		<u> </u>		

Kiyoshi TAKAHASHI Makoto HORIUCHI Yuriko KANEKO Hideaki KIRYU Mamoru TAKEDA Takayuki MURASE Ryo MINAMIHATA.

REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0908

3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi Osaka 571-8501, JAPAN.

- 4. Execution Date of Assignment: 1),3) and 5) October 26, 2000; 2) and 7) October 24, 2000; and 4) and 6) October 20, 2000.
- 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1),3) and 5) October 26, 2000; 2) and 7) October 24, 2000; and 4) and 6) October 20, 2000.
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

 All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. Suite 210 1421 Prince Street Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number $\underline{13478}$.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document $\underline{4}$.

PATENT REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0909 If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

Roger W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

December 20, 2000 Date

Attorney Docket No. OGOH: 056

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805 Telephone: (703) 739-0220

> PATENT REEL: 011386 FRAME: 0910

		ASSIGN (1) Kiyoshi TAKAH	MENT	Takayuki MURAS	sre.
		Marana HOPIII	CHI	D . BATALARATTI AA	
		(2) Makoto HORIO	(/)		
(1- 10)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(8)		
		(4) Hideaki KIRYU			
		(5) Mamoru TAKED	. A		
		paid to each of the undersi transfer and set over to	sum of dollar (\$1.00) as gned, the undersigned as	nd other good and valuate gree(s) to assign, and here	ole consideration
(11)	Insert name of Assignee	(11) MATSUSHITA E	LECTRIC INDUSTR	CIAL CO., LTD.	
(12)	Insert address of Assignee	(12) 1006, Oaza Kado	oma, Kadoma-shi, O	saka 571-8501 JAPA	.N
·		(hereinafter designated as States, its territories, deper patent and any Letters Pate	idencies and possessions, ent which may be granted	, in the invention, and all i therefor, known as	applications for
(13)	Insert Identification of	(13) HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE LAMP, DRIVING APPARATUS FOR HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE LAMP, AND HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE LAMP SYSTEM			
	Invention, such as Tide, Case Number or Foreign	(Case No.			
	Application Number				
		for which the undersigned of America	has (have) executed an a	application for patent in t	he United States
					
(14)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(14 on			
(15)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(15) U.S. application Seria			
	for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) to	filed			
concernevidence with cl	 The undersigned agree(s) ning this application or continuate and going forward with such it. The undersigned agree(s) to aims or provisions of the Internation the undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. 	to execute all papers necessa- tion or division thereof and to nterference. o execute all papers and docum- tional Convention for Protection o perform all affirmative acts we thorize(s) and request(s) the Co	ry in connection with a cooperate with the Assi nents and perform any act of of Industrial Property which may be necessary commissioner of Patents to	ny interference which me gnee in every way possible which may be necessar or similar agreements. To obtain a grant of a value o issue any and all Letter the spid Assigner, as	hay be declared ble in obtaining by in connection id United States as Patents of the Assignee of the
United					
222.	6) The undersigned hereby granther identification which may be	necessary or desirable in order	to comply with the rules	of the United States Paten	and trademark
any fu					
Office	recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed	by the undersigned on the	dinash	Takahashi	(SEAL)
	Date October, 26, 2	Name of inventor	Kiyosh TAKAHASHI Manoto Ho	inchi	(SEAL)
	Date October, 24, 20	by the undersigned on the ooo Name of Inventor	Makoto HORIUCHI	neko	(SEAL)
	October, 26, 250	Name of Inventor	Yuriko KANEKO		(SEAL)
	Date October, 20, 20	OO Name of Inventor	Hideaki KIRYU	Tabeda	(SEAL)
	-		Mamoru TAKEDA	10000	(SEAL)
	Date October 20,2	Name of Inventor	Takayuki MURASE	amihata	(SEAL)
	- / / // \	Name of mychica	T NATALANIAN THATA	amerina	(SEAL)
	Date <u>Decover</u>	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
		Name of myonios			(SEAL)
	Date	Name of Inventor	10 - 21 i - 4h	all S.A. or (b) a U.S. C	onsul if outside the
	Date	erably be signed before: (a) a N	lotary Public it within the		
11 0	This assignment should prefe. A. If neither, then it should be	signed before at least two with	JESSES MIIO 9190 31811 7011	11-1-1-	
U.S	.n. H morouvel	2020 Witness	Phiniski	Jamamo LU	
	RECORDED: 12/20/	signed before at least two with 2000 Witness 2000	1 miles Thibn. REE	ко <i>ли</i> РАТЕ ПТ :L: 011386 FRAN	ЛЕ: 0911